
                 2026-2027 Academic Calendar 

Session I: May 26 – July 10                              
(On-campus / Online)

Session II: July 13 – August 28  (On-campus / Online)

5/27 Last Day to Add 7/14 Last Day to Add NOTE: Final Grades are viewable in Online Services typically 5 days

5/28 Last Day to Drop at 100% refund 7/15 Last Day to Drop at 100% refund after Summer session ends.
7/10 Last Day to Withdraw with the grade W 8/28 Last Day to Withdraw with the grade W
7/10 End of Summer Session I 8/28 End of Summer Session II
(On campus classes meet T/W/R, times TBA) (On campus classes meet T/W/R, times TBA)

Flex 1: September 8 – October 27 (7W1) Flex 2: September 21 – December 22 (12W) Flex 3: November 2 – December 22 (7W2)
9/9 Last day to Add 9/22 Last day to Add 11/3 Last day to Add
9/14 Last Day to Drop at 100% refund 9/25 Last Day to Drop at 100% refund 11/6 Last Day to Drop at 100% refund
10/27 Last Day to Withdraw with the grade W 11/6 Midterm Grades viewable in Online Services after this Date12/22 Last Day to Withdraw with the grade W
10/27 End of Flex Session 1 12/16 Last Day to Withdraw with the grade W 12/22 End of Flex Session 3 

12/16 End of Flex Session 2 (Finals Dec 17-22)

September 7, Monday Labor Day: LEGAL HOLIDAY(Campus Closed)
September 8, Tuesday Classes begin for the Fall Semester
September 8-11, Tuesday-Friday Add/Drop Period - 4 Days (Ends Friday at 4:30 pm)
September 14, Monday Last day to drop at 100% refund for 15 week semester
October 12, Monday
October 13, Tuesday All Classes follow a Monday Schedule
October 23, Friday Midterm Grades viewable in Online Services after this Date
November 2, Monday Open Registration for Wintersession & Spring 2027 begins at 8:00 am
November 11, Wednesday Veteran’s Day: LEGAL HOLIDAY (Campus Closed)
November 25, Wednesday Classes follow a Friday Schedule
November 26, Thursday Thanksgiving Day: LEGAL HOLIDAY (Campus Closed)
November 27, Friday No Classes- Campus OPEN
December 16, Wednesday Last day to withdraw from 15-week Semester Classes (Ends at 5:00pm)
December 16, Wednesday End of Fall 15-week Semester Classes
December 17-22, Thursday-Tuesday Final Exams (required as scheduled)
December 23, Wednesday Make Up Day for Cancelled Final Exams
December 25, Friday Christmas Day: LEGAL HOLIDAY (Campus Closed)
December 27, Sunday Final Grades viewable in Online Services after this Date
December 28-31, Monday-Thursday Campus OPEN
January 1, 2027, Friday New Year’s Day: LEGAL HOLIDAY (Campus Closed)

November 30, Monday Fall Graduate Reception – 5:30 p.m.

M:14, T:14, W:13, R:13, F:14 NOTE: Final Grades are viewable in Online Services typically 5 days after a session ends.

December 31, Thursday Last Day to Add NOTE: Final Grades are viewable in Online Services typically 5 days
January 4, Monday Classes Begin after Wintersession ends.
January 5, Tuesday Last Day to Drop at 100% refund
January 8, Friday Last Day to Withdraw with a “W” One Week Session
January 8, Friday Classes End for One Week Session
January 15, Friday Last Day to Withdraw with a “W” Two Week Session
January 15, Friday Classes End for Two Week Session

Flex 1: January 19 - March 9 (7W1) Flex 2: February 1 - May 13 (12W) Flex 3: March 22 - May 13 (7W2)
1/20 Last day to Add 2/2 Last day to Add 3/23 Last day to Add
1/25 Last Day to Drop at 100% refund 2/5 Last Day to Drop at 100% refund 3/26 Last Day to Drop at 100% refund
3/9 Last Day to Withdraw with the Grade W 3/22 Midterm Grades viewable in Online Services after this Date5/13 Last Day to Withdraw with the Grade W
3/9 End of Flex Session 1  5/6 Last Day to Withdraw with the Grade W 5/13 End of Flex Session 3  

5/6 End of Flex Session 2  (Finals May 10-13)  

January 18, Monday Martin Luther King, Jr. Day: LEGAL HOLIDAY (Campus Closed)
January 19, Tuesday Classes begin for the Spring Semester
January 19-22 Tuesday- Friday Add/Drop Period - 4 Days (Ends Friday at 4:30 pm)
January 25, Monday Last day to drop at 100% refund for 15 week semester
February 15, Monday Presidents’ Day: LEGAL HOLIDAY (Campus Closed)
February 16, Tuesday All Classes Follow a Monday Schedule
March 5, Friday Midterm Grades viewable in Online Services after this Date
March 15 – March 19 Spring Recess
March 31, Wednesday Assessment Day for Faculty and Staff - No Classes
April 5, Monday Open Registration for Summer * Fall 2027 begins at 8:00 am
April 19, Monday Patriot’s Day: LEGAL HOLIDAY (Campus Closed)
April 22, Thursday Classes follow a Monday Schedule
May 6, Thursday Last day to withdraw from 15-week Semester Classes
May 6, Thursday End of Spring 15-week Semester Classes
May 7, Friday Make Up Day for Cancelled Classes
May 10-13 Monday-Thursday Final Exams (required as scheduled)
May 18, Tuesday Final Grades viewable in Online Services after this Date
May 19, Wednesday Honors & Awards Night - 6:30 pm
May 24, Monday Start of Summer Session I
May 31, Monday Memorial Day: LEGAL HOLIDAY (Campus Closed)

M:14, T:14, W:14, R:14, F:14 NOTE: Final Grades are viewable in Online Services typically 5 days after a session ends.

May 29, 2027 Saturday Commencement – 10:00 a.m.

2027 FLEX START  SPRING SESSIONS

2027 SPRING SESSION

2026 SUMMER SESSIONS 
Monday, May 25, 2026, Memorial Day;  Friday, June 19, 2026, Juneteenth and

Saturday, July 4, 2026, Independence Day – Campus closed all three of these legal holidays

FALL 2026 FLEX START SESSIONS

2026 FALL SESSION

Columbus Day/Indigenous Peoples Day: LEGAL HOLIDAY (Campus Closed)

2027 WINTER SESSIONS


